GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 3974
ANSWERED ON 24/03/2023

MUMBAI PORT TRUST

3974. SHRI MANOJ KOTAK:
SHRIMATI RAKSHA NIKHIL KHADSE:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
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(a) whether the Mumbai Port Trust has decided to develop a vision for the future
development of the Eastern Water Front and Western Water Front in the Mumbai Port Trust;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has identified infrastructure requirements of the plan in Mumbai
Port Trust; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?.
ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a)&(b) Yes, Sir. Mumbai Port Authority has decided to develop a vision for the future
development only for eastern waterfront of Mumbai for the land belonging to Mumbai
Port. Proposal for development along the eastern waterfront of Mumbai is submitted to
State Government of Maharashtra under Maharashtra Regional and Town Planning Act,
1966.

(c)&(d) Yes, Sir. The approximate requirement for development of infrastructure is as
under:-

i) Water supply - 69 Million Litre Per Day (MLD)
i) Sewerage - 55 Million Litre Per Day (MLD)
i) Power supply - 2222 Mega Watt (MW)

iv) Solid Waste - 148 Metric Tons Per Day (TPD)

Management

kkkkk



